



## Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo

Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPC/No. \_\_\_\_/2021 Date: 27 April 2021

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 7 paragraph 1 subparagraph 25 of Law No. 06 / L-056 on the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 35 paragraph 2 of Regulation No. 10/2015 on the Organization and Activity of the Prosecutorial Council of Kosovo and based on the Strategic Plan of the prosecutorial system 2019-2021, in the meeting held on April 27, 2021, rendered this:

## DECISION

- I. Point I of Decision KPC / No.223 / 2019 dated 10 April 2019 on the establishment of the Working Group for the supervision of the Unit for Combating Corruption and Economic Crimes deriving from the Strategic Plan of the prosecutorial system 2019-2021 is amended and supplemented.
- II. The composition of this Working Group will be:
- 1. Veton Shabani, Deputy Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council Chair;
- 2.Laura Pula, Prosecutor in the Office of the Chief State Prosecutor-Member and
- 3. Haxhi Derguti, Prosecutor in the Appellate Prosecution Member.
- III. The Working Group is obliged to report on the implementation of the Strategic Plan as provided by the Strategic Plan of the prosecutorial system 2019-2021.
- IV. The Secretariat is obliged to publish this Decision on the web portal of the prosecutorial system of the Republic of Kosovo.
- V. The decision enters into force on the day of approval by the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.

Jetish Maloku

Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

## To be sent to:

- Members of the working group;
- KPC Secretariat;
- KPC Archieve.